

AMITY UNIVERSITY

-JHARKHAND

Ref: AUJ/02/Reg./ Uni. Committee/ D - II - 03/ 1267

Date: 09.08.2024

CIRCULAR ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD : (2024-25)

In pursuance to 6.4 of UGC Regulation on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions, 2009 dated 17th June 2009 as notified in the Gazette of India on 04th July 2009, Amity University Jharkhand hereby constitutes **Anti-Ragging Squad** (a body of Anti-Ragging Committee) for maintaining vigil, oversight and patrolling functions for the students of Amity University Jharkhand w.e.f Current Academic Year i.e 2024-25.

Sl.No	Particulars / Composition	Count	Name of Member(s)	Designation	Contact Detail
1	Representation of	1	Dr. Mrityunjay Mayank(ASL)	Chairperson	7992264914
2	various members of	1	Dr. Biresh Kumar (AIIT)	Member	9835216485
3	the campus	1	Dr. Narender Kumar (ASET)	Member	9917628340
4	community and shall	1	Dr. Sumira Malik(AIBN)	Member	8191829010
5	have no outside	1	Dr. Julie Vardhan(ABS)	Member	7519937585
6	representation.	1	Dr. Uttam Kumar(ASB)	Member	8210429369
7	(Nominated by the	1	Ms. Tanya Singh (ASL)	Member	8816827642
8	Head of the Institution	1	Mr. Tamal Bhattacharya (ACCF)	Member	8340498932
9	with such	1	Ms. Aditi Singh Sharma (AISESR)	Member	8969976030
10	representation as may	1	Md. Rashid Iqubal Siddique (ASCO)	Member	8210186825
11	be considered necessary	1	Dr. Smita Pati(AIAS)	Member	8986662185
12	for maintaining vigil,	1	Mr. Ujjwal Das (Transportation In-charge)	Member	9810050701
13	oversight and patrolling	1	Mr. Satish, IT- Person	Member	9782649111
14	functions and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all times).	1	Mr. Amit Sinha, Sr. Manager – Admin Deptt.	Member	7909066785
Mr. Tamal Bhattacharya				Member Secretary	8340498932

- Hostel Wardens (both of Boys & Girls Hostel) shall be the active members, as and when Hostels are operational.
- The Anti-Ragging Squad will work under the direction of Anti Ragging Committee and as per UGC regulation 2009 and upward circulation.
- 3. The Squad must refer all the UGC circulars issued on curbing Ragging.
- 4. The above Anti-Ragging Squad is constituted for a period of one year w.e.f the date of circulation.

(PRABUAKAR TRIPATHI)

Registrar

REGISTRAR

MAND

Amity University Thursthan

Email-registrar grave

Circulation:

- 1. Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Amity University Jharkhand for information, please.
- 2. HOI/HOD of AUJ for wide circulation in AUJ student groups.
- 3. Members concerns of the constituted committee to act accordingly.
- 4. Official concerned about uploading the same on Amity University Jharkhand Website for wide publicity.